
San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools  

2025-2026 MOCK TRIAL PROGRAM  

Key Dates 
     

COACHES’ ORIENTATION 

Tuesday, September 23, 2025 

4:00 - 5:30 pm 

COACHES’ ORIENTATION:  Dorothy Inghram Learning Center, 670 E. Carnegie Drive,  

San Bernardino, Room 121. Attendance is required. 

REGISTRATION PROCESS:  

OPENS JULY 15, 2025 AND CLOSES OCTOBER 17, 2025 

DUE: Friday, August 29, 2025 PART I: REGISTRATION FORM REGISTRATION FORM 

DUE: Friday, October 17, 2025 

 

 

 

PART II: REGISTRATION FEE PAYMENT 

$995.00 registration fee per team (Purchase Orders accepted)  

PART III: REQUIRED FORMS COMPLETED BY COACH TEAM ROSTER  

PART IV: REQUIRED FORMS COMPLETED BY STUDENT/PARENT/GUARDIAN 

STUDENT REGISTRATION AND PARENT SIGNATURE CARD 

COURT ACCEPTANCE OF RISK AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY FORM 

SBCSS MULTIMEDIA CONSENT AND RELEASE FORM ENGLISH    (SPANISH) 

COACH’S AWARD 

DUE: Friday, December 12, 2025 COACH’S AWARD NOMINATION FORM 

COMPETITION SCHEDULE 

Wednesday, November 12, 2025 

5:00 pm: Check-in 4:45 pm 

PRELIMINARY ROUND I 

Rancho Cucamonga, San Bernardino and Victorville Superior Courthouses 

Scores and rankings will be available on Friday, November 14, 2025. 

Wednesday, November 19, 2025 

5:00 pm: Check-in 4:45 pm 

PRELIMINARY ROUND II 

Rancho Cucamonga, San Bernardino and Victorville Superior Courthouses 

Scores and rankings will be available on Monday, November 24, 2025. 

Wednesday, December 3, 2025 

5:00 pm: Check-in  4:45 pm 

PRELIMINARY ROUND III 

Rancho Cucamonga, San Bernardino and Victorville Superior Courthouses 

Scores and rankings will be available on Friday, December 5, 2025. 

Wednesday, December 10, 2025 

5:00 pm: Check-in 4:45 pm 

PRELIMINARY ROUND IV 

Rancho Cucamonga, San Bernardino and Victorville Superior Courthouses 

Scores and rankings will be available on Friday, December 12, 2025. 

Wednesday, January 14, 2026 

and Thursday, January 15, 2026 

5:00 pm: Check-in 4:45 pm 

SEMI-FINAL ROUNDS 

San Bernardino Superior Courthouse 

 

Saturday, January 24, 2026 

9:00 am- 3:00 pm: Check-in 8:45 am 

FINAL ROUND 

San Bernardino Superior Courthouse 

 

Wednesday, February 4, 2026 

6:00 - 8:00 pm 

AWARDS CEREMONY 

DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel Ontario Airport, 222 N Vineyard Ave, Ontario 

March 2026 
STATE COMPETITION 

Location and time TBD 

May 7-9, 2026 NATIONAL COMPETITIONDes Moines, Iowa  

.  Updated: 9/13/25 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdi6dYK4WnAFgcq_fIemQVOw0cSYcV9lLHVnNpBqX6efTUE4Q/viewform?vc=0&c=0&w=1&flr=0
https://forms.gle/E79VALD12Sq9mK4X7
https://forms.gle/B7kB9bjW4i3ainwm7
https://forms.gle/MXc8ViQb28pqkLhh9
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfEWTRfZXRXJJGDz1ONSzjWNCd_URUHp6PudcSzuxJeJpO6uw/viewform
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSd_BdAOpKEefntyYDjo1T6yZIC0t62uugQdzq0slUINxWB8lg/viewform
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1rszojgGU90Ufi4tJDeVgiM1xhIHLEXHZTKfbSxESnd4/edit?ts=68503ab4

